
 

Main Office:  3311 Tremont Road |  Upper Arlington, OH  43221 

Amy Robey  - Processor 
Amy.Robey@firstohiotitle.com 
614.273.6437 
 

Donna Prossack  - Support 
Donna.Prossack@firstohiotitle.com 
614.273.6206 
 

Jordan Bradford  - Sales, Marketing 
Jordan.Bradford@firstohiotitle.com 
614.361.5031 
 

Southeast Team 
1450 Tussing Rd  |  Pickerington, OH  43147 

Doug Gravley  -  Processor 
Doug.Gravley@firstohiotitle.com 
937.203.4352 
 

Chris Riley  -  Processor 
Chris.Riley@firstohiotitle.com 
937.912.4244 
 

Amy Carter  -  Support 
Amy.Carter@firstohiotitle.com 
937.313.4433 
 

Jamie Hall  -  Processor 
Jamie.Hall@firstohiotitle.com 
 
 

Ron Weaver  -  Sales, Marketing 
Ron.Weaver@firstohiotitle.com 
937.626.4269 

Southern Ohio Team 
 

7625 Paragon Rd  Ste E  |  Centerville, OH  45459 

3452 York Commons Blvd  |  Dayton, OH  45414 

 

614.273.8500 Main Phone 

www.firstohiotitle.com  

February 2025 

North Team 
3311 Tremont Rd |  Upper Arlington, OH  43221 

NorthTeam@firstohiotitle.com 

Kylie Petrey  -  Processor 
Kylie.Petrey@firstohiotitle.com 
614.418.7361 
 

Jennifer Foster  -  Processor 
Jennifer.Foster@firstohiotitle.com 
614.336.7507 
 

Ruth Rhodes - Support 
Ruth.Rhodes@firstohiotitle.com 
614.273.8705 
 

Vicki Tucky  -  Processor 
Vicki.Tucky@firstohiotitle.com 
614.818.7639 
 

 

Northeast Team 
413 N State St  |  Westerville, OH  43082 

 

North Central Region Team 
4146 Burbank Rd |  Wooster, OH  44691 

NorthCentral@firstohiotitle.com 

 

Kelli York  - Processor 
Kelli.York@firstohiotitle.com 
614.273.6345 

Northwest Team 
5725 Perimeter Dr |  Dublin, OH  43017 

Heidi Smith  -  Processor 
Heidi.Smith@firstohiotitle.com 
614.273.6270 
 

Barb Curran  - Sr Administrator 
Barb.Curran@firstohiotitle.com 
614.935.6777 
 

Debi Gunter  -  Marketing 
Debi.Gunter@firstohiotitle.com 
614.273.6100 
 

Lauren Harrison - Admin/Typist 
Lauren.Harrison@firstohiotitle.com 
 

Suzanne Knight  -  Title 
Suzanne.Knight@firstohiotitle.com 
 

Tami Williams  -  Operations 
Tami.Williams@firstohiotitle.com 
614.273.6244 
 

Tom Karavolos  -  President 
Tom.Karavolos@firstohiotitle.com 
614.273.6423 

Administration/Support 

Jennifer Foster - Processor 
Jennifer.Foster@firstohiotitle.com 
614.336.7507 
 

Lindsay Kirk  -  Processor 
Lindsay.Kirk@firstohiotitle.com 
614.418.7337 

Southwest Team 
4183 Parkway Centre Dr  |  Grove City, OH  43123 

 

East Team 
626 Hebron Rd |  Heath, OH  43056 

Tammy Sumpter  -  Processor 
Tammy.Sumpter@firstohiotitle.com 
614.273.6498 
 

Kelli York  - Processor 
Kelli.York@firstohiotitle.com 
614.273.6345 

Wire fraud is prevalent in the Real Estate industry.   
First Ohio Title’s policy is to have  buyers verbally 
confirm wire instructions with their processor or  
support person to ensure safe transfer of funds.   


